Estimation of working capital (Production cost)

Row  Subject  Cost (Million Rial)

Current costs  122315

1  Raw materials  104550

2  Man power  1810

3  Other current costs  15955

Fixed costs  63755

4  Raw materials  44805

5  Man power  775

Five-star Hotel of Langarud

11

6  Depreciation expense  11335

7  Other fixed costs  6840

Total  187060

Estimate of revenues

Project revenue in the first 5 years after operation (Million Rial)

Row  Subject  year 1  year 2  year 3  year 4  year 5

1  Sales

Revenue
(Million

Rial)

439460 483405 531745 584920 643415

Duration of project operation

Duration of operation for project is estimated 3 years.

Cost- benefit analysis

The table of project efficiency indexes

Total cost present value (Million Rial)  1846110

Total revenue present value (Million Rial)  3203110

Net present value NPV(Million Rial)  210460

Benefit – cost ratio (B/C)  1.74

Internal rate of return (IRR)  61%

Sensitivity analysis of IRR

Table of sensitivity analysis of IRR

Percentage of changes  Change of internal rate of

return due to change in

revenues

Change of Internal rate of

return due to change in

costs

-20%  38%  86%

-10%  50%  72%

0%  61%  61%

10%  71%  51%

20%  81%  42

Summarizing

"Summary of project economic issues"

Activity  The exact title of

activity

Manufacturing

product name

Nominal capacity

and its unit

Service  Construction of 5-
star hotel and side

Residential services  80 rooms

Five-star Hotel of Langarud

12

recreational
complexes

Duration of
implementation
period

Total fixed
investment (Million
Rial)

Annual working
capital (Million Rial)

Required man power

3 years  444320 187060 83 persons

Internal rate of
return (IRR)

Net present value
(Million Rial)

Applicant share
(Million Rial)